HIMSELF. A PROXY NEED NOT BE A MEMBER.

2. The Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will
remain closed from Tuesday, the 10th August, 2010 to Thursday, 12th August,
2010, both days inclusive.

3. An Explanatory Statement relating to the special business set out in item 4 A
and B accompanies.

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT – ANNEXURE TO THE NOTICE

Item No. 4 A and B

The Directors of the Company, at today’s meeting took a decision to issue shares
on preferential basis.

For giving effect to this decision it is necessary to increase the Authorised Share
Capital of the Company.

In terms of Chapter 7 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2009, the required information is furnished here below: -

a) Objects of issue:

 To augment the availability of finance for its activities.

b) The proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel
of the issuer to subscribe to the offer:

The Directors are not subscribing to any share comprised in the offer.

c) The Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue:

Existing
shareholding

Shareholding post
allotment of shares on

preferential basis
Promoters Holdings

No. %age No. %age

 Promoters 883400 63.10 883400 50.48

Total promoters holding 883400 63.10 883400 50.48

Non-Promoters Holdings
Institutions, Investors,
Mutual funds, UTI 0 0.0 0 0.0

Banks  0 0.0 0 0.0

Others
a) Corporate Bodies 200800 14.34 550800 31.47
b) Indian Public 315800 22.56 315800 18.05
c) NRI/OCB 0 0 0 0
d) Shares in transit 0 0 0 0

Total non-promoter
shareholding

516600 36.90 866600 49.52

Grand total 1400000 100.00 1750000 100.00

d) Time within which the allotment will be completed.
The allotment of 3,50,000 Equity Shares on preferential basis as proposed will
be completed within 15 days from the date of this meeting .

e) The identity of the proposed allottees and percentage of post preferential
issue capital that may be held by them.

Sr.
No. Name of the Allottees Address of the

Allottees
No. of
Shares

% of Post
Preferential
issue capital

Others

1. Shreenath Commercial
and Finance Limited

E-109, Crystal Plaza,
New Link Road,

Andheri (W),
Mumbai – 400 053

100000 5.71

2. Rockon Fintech Limited A-1/404, Link Palace